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CAPITAL COMPOSITION
Number of Shares CURRENT QUARTER
(in thousands) 6/30/2011

Paid-in Capital

1 - Common 432,137
2 — Preferred 0
3 - Total 432,137
Treasury share

4 - Common 600
5 - Preferred 0

6 - Total 600
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INDIVIDUAL BALANCE SHEET - ASSETS (in thousands of Brazilian Reais)

03
.03.01

1. 02 01
1.02.01.03
1.02.01.03.01
1.02.01.04
1.02.01.06
1.02.01.06.01
1.02.01.09
1.02.01.09.03
1.02.02
1.02.02.01
1.02.02.01.02

DESCRIPTION

Total Assets

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents

Cash and banks

Financial Investments

Fair value of marketable securities

Fair value of marketable securities
Marketable securities — held for sale

Trade accounts receivable

Trade accounts receivable

Receivables from clients of developments
Receivables from clients of construction and services
rendered

Other Receivables

Inventory

Properties for sale

Prepaid expenses expenses

Prepaid expenses and others

Other current assets

Others

Others trade accounts receivable and others
Non Current Assets

Long Term Receivables

Trade accounts receivable

Receivables from clients of developments
Properties for sale

Deferred taxes

Deferred income tax and social contribution
Others non current assets

Others trade accounts receivable and others
Investments

Interest in associated and similar companies
Interest in Subsidiaries

CURRENT
QUARTER

6/30/2011
7,501,671
2,963,148
31,882
29,322
2,560
418,888
418,888
418,888
1,073,125
1,073,125
1,005,307

51,256
16,562
817,130
817,130
10,426
10,426
611,697
611,697
611,697
4,538,523
1,197,581
819,501
819,501
85,627
154,477
154,477
137,976
137,976
3,289,004
3,095,461
2,784,451

PREVIOUS
YEAR

12/31/2010
7,005,270
2,839,648

66,092
30,524
35,568
491,295
491,295
491,295
1,039,549
1,039,549
974,890

57,826
6,833
653,996
653,996
12,480
12,480
576,236
576,236
576,236
4,165,622
1,198,548
699,551
699,551
227,894
141,037
141,037
130,006
130,006
2,918,659
2,725,116
2,397,319
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1.02.02.01.04 Other Investments

1.02.02.02.
1.02.02.02.01
1.02.03
1.02.03.01
1.02.04
1.02.04.01

Interest in Subsidiaries

Interest in Subsidiaries - goodwill
Property and equipment
Operation property and equipment
Intangible assets

Intangible assets

Form 6-K

311,010
193,543
193,543
36,306
36,306
15,632
15,632

327,797
193,543
193,543
38,474
38,474
9,941
9,941
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INDIVIDUAL BALANCE SHEET - LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY (in thousands of
Brazilian Reais)

CURRENT

CODE DESCRIPTION QUARTER
6/30/2011

2 Total Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity 7,501,671
2.01 Current Liabilities 1,140,440
2.01.01 Salaries and social charges 31,601
2.01.01.02 Salaries and social charges 31,601
2.01.01.02.01 Salaries and social charges 31,601
2.01.02 Suppliers 66,849
2.01.02.01 Suppliers 66,849
2.01.03 Tax obligations 88,632
2.01.03.01 Federal tax obligations 83,449
2.01.03.03 Municipal tax obligations 5,183
2.01.04 Loans and Financing 514,890
2.01.04.01 Loans and Financing 373,984
2.01.04.01.01 Loans and Financing 373,984
2.01.04.02 Debentures 140,906
2.01.05 Others obligations 416,870
2.01.05.02 Others 416,870
2.01.05.02.02 Minimum mandatory dividends 98,812

Obligations for purchase of real estate and advances from

2.01.05.02.04 customers 148,103
2.01.05.02.05 Other liabilities 169,955
2.01.06 Provisions 21,598
2.01.06.01 Tax, Labor and Civel lawsuits 21,598
2.01.06.01.01 Tax lawsuits 1,128
2.01.06.01.02 Labor lawsuits 9,220
2.01.06.01.04 Civel lawsuits 11,250
2.02 Non Current Liabilities 2,589,173
2.02.01 Loans and Financing 1,866,228
2.02.01.01 Loans and Financing 730,201
2.02.01.01.01 Loans and Financing 730,201
2.02.01.02 Debentures 1,136,027
2.02.02 Others obligations 475,133
2.02.02.02 Others 475,133

PREVIOUS
YEAR

12/31/2010
7,005,270
1,014,252

38,416
38,416
38,416
59,335
59,335
85,894
81,652
4,242
486,006
471,909
471,909
14,097
330,446
330,446
98,812

126,294
105,340
14,155
14,155
640

5,168
8,347
2,268,783
1,678,493
425,094
425,094
1,253,399
351,472
351,472
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Obligations for purchase of real estate and advances from

2.02.02.02.03 customers 72,465
2.02.02.02.04 Other liabilities 402,668
2.02.03 Deferred taxes 174,031
2.02.03.01 Deferred income tax and social contribution 174,031

42,998
308,474
166,012
166,012



