Gafisa S.A. Form 6-K August 29, 2011

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 6-K

REPORT OF FOREIGN ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULE 13a-16 OR 15d-16 OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the month of August, 2011

(Commission File No. 001-33356),

Gafisa S.A.

(Translation of Registrant's name into English)

Av. Nações Unidas No. 8501, 19th floor São Paulo, SP, 05425-070 Federative Republic of Brazil (Address of principal executive office)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

Form 20-F ____X ___ Form 40-F _____

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1)

Yes _____ No ___X___

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7):

Yes _____ No ___X___

Indicate by check mark whether by furnishing the information contained in this Form, the Registrant is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant

Edgar Filing: Gafisa S.A. - Form 6-K

to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934:

Yes _____ No ___X___

If "Yes" is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b): <u>N/A</u>

Quarterly information - 06/30/2011 - Gafisa S.A.

INDEX

Company data

Capital Composition

Individual Financial Statements

- Balance Sheet Assets
- Balance Sheet Liabilities
- **Income Statements**
- Comprehensive Income
- **Cash Flow Statement**

Statements of Changes in Shareholders' Equity

- 01/01/2011 to 06/30/2011
- 01/01/2010 to 06/30/2010

Statement of value added

Consolidated Financial Statement

- Balance Sheet Assets
- Balance Sheet Liabilities
- **Income Statements**
- **Comprehensive Income**
- **Cash Flow Statement**

Statements of Changes in Shareholders' Equity

01/01/2011 to 06/30/2011

01/01/2010 to 06/30/2010

Statement of value added

Management Report

Notes to quarterly information

Outlook

Other relevant information

Reports and Statements

Management Statement of Quarterly Information

Management Statement on the Review Report

Quarterly information - 06/30/2011 - Gafisa S.A.

CAPITAL COMPOSITION

Number of Shares

CURRENT QUARTER

(in thousands)	6/30/2011
Paid-in Capital	
1 – Common	432,137
2 – Preferred	0
3 - Total	432,137
Treasury share	
4 - Common	600
5 - Preferred	0
6 - Total	600

Quarterly information - 06/30/2011 – Gafisa S.A.

INDIVIDUAL BALANCE SHEET – ASSETS (in thousands of Brazilian Reais)

CODE	DESCRIPTION	CURRENT QUARTER	PREVIOUS YEAR
		6/30/2011	12/31/2010
1	Total Assets	7,501,671	7,005,270
1.01	Current Assets	2,963,148	2,839,648
1.01.01	Cash and cash equivalents	31,882	66,092
1.01.01.01	Cash and banks	29,322	30,524
1.01.01.02	Financial Investments	2,560	35,568
1.01.02	Fair value of marketable securities	418,888	491,295
1.01.02.01	Fair value of marketable securities	418,888	491,295
1.01.02.01.02	Marketable securities – held for sale	418,888	491,295
1.01.03	Trade accounts receivable	1,073,125	1,039,549
1.01.03.01	Trade accounts receivable	1,073,125	1,039,549
1.01.03.01.01	Receivables from clients of developments Receivables from clients of construction and services	1,005,307	974,890
1.01.03.01.02	rendered	51,256	57,826
1.01.03.01.03	Other Receivables	16,562	6,833
1.01.04	Inventory	817,130	653,996
1.01.04.01	Properties for sale	817,130	653,996
1.01.07	Prepaid expenses expenses	10,426	12,480
1.01.07.01	Prepaid expenses and others	10,426	12,480
1.01.08	Other current assets	611,697	576,236
1.01.08.03	Others	611,697	576,236
1.01.08.03.01	Others trade accounts receivable and others	611,697	576,236
1.02	Non Current Assets	4,538,523	4,165,622
1.02.01	Long Term Receivables	1,197,581	1,198,548
1.02.01.03	Trade accounts receivable	819,501	699,551
1.02.01.03.01	Receivables from clients of developments	819,501	699,551
1.02.01.04	Properties for sale	85,627	227,894
1.02.01.06	Deferred taxes	154,477	141,037
1.02.01.06.01	Deferred income tax and social contribution	154,477	141,037
1.02.01.09	Others non current assets	137,976	130,006
1.02.01.09.03	Others trade accounts receivable and others	137,976	130,006
1.02.02	Investments	3,289,004	2,918,659
1.02.02.01	Interest in associated and similar companies	3,095,461	2,725,116
1.02.02.01.02		2,784,451	2,397,319

Edgar Filing: Gafisa S.A. - Form 6-K

1.02.02.01.04	Other Investments	311,010	327,797
1.02.02.02.	Interest in Subsidiaries	193,543	193,543
1.02.02.02.01	Interest in Subsidiaries - goodwill	193,543	193,543
1.02.03	Property and equipment	36,306	38,474
1.02.03.01	Operation property and equipment	36,306	38,474
1.02.04	Intangible assets	15,632	9,941
1.02.04.01	Intangible assets	15,632	9,941

Quarterly information - 06/30/2011 - Gafisa S.A.

INDIVIDUAL BALANCE SHEET - LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY (in thousands of Brazilian Reais)

CODE	DESCRIPTION	CURRENT QUARTER	PREVIOUS YEAR
		6/30/2011	12/31/2010
2	Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity	7,501,671	7,005,270
2.01	Current Liabilities	1,140,440	1,014,252
2.01.01	Salaries and social charges	31,601	38,416
2.01.01.02	Salaries and social charges	31,601	38,416
2.01.01.02.01	Salaries and social charges	31,601	38,416
2.01.02	Suppliers	66,849	59,335
2.01.02.01	Suppliers	66,849	59,335
2.01.03	Tax obligations	88,632	85,894
2.01.03.01	Federal tax obligations	83,449	81,652
2.01.03.03	Municipal tax obligations	5,183	4,242
2.01.04	Loans and Financing	514,890	486,006
2.01.04.01	Loans and Financing	373,984	471,909
2.01.04.01.01	Loans and Financing	373,984	471,909
2.01.04.02	Debentures	140,906	14,097
2.01.05	Others obligations	416,870	330,446
2.01.05.02	Others	416,870	330,446
2.01.05.02.02	Minimum mandatory dividends	98,812	98,812
	Obligations for purchase of real estate and advances from		
2.01.05.02.04	customers	148,103	126,294
2.01.05.02.05	Other liabilities	169,955	105,340
2.01.06	Provisions	21,598	14,155
2.01.06.01	Tax, Labor and Civel lawsuits	21,598	14,155
2.01.06.01.01	Tax lawsuits	1,128	640
2.01.06.01.02	Labor lawsuits	9,220	5,168
2.01.06.01.04	Civel lawsuits	11,250	8,347
2.02	Non Current Liabilities	2,589,173	2,268,783
2.02.01	Loans and Financing	1,866,228	1,678,493
2.02.01.01	Loans and Financing	730,201	425,094
2.02.01.01.01	Loans and Financing	730,201	425,094
2.02.01.02	Debentures	1,136,027	1,253,399
2.02.02	Others obligations	475,133	351,472
2.02.02.02	Others	475,133	351,472

Edgar Filing: Gafisa S.A. - Form 6-K

Obligations for purchase of real estate and advances from

2.02.02.02.03	customers	72,465	42,998
2.02.02.02.04	Other liabilities	402,668	308,474
2.02.03	Deferred taxes	174,031	166,012
2.02.03.01	Deferred income tax and social contribution	174,031	166,012